THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/243—Applications for Exclusion from Determination—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty		Part	
			Goods		Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	30001	84.45.001	Oliver button punch snaplock machine model 18 NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 10		40* 1984 1985 1986	Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	••
				*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the above office on or before 13th December 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/244—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty		Part
					Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C2059	38.19.079	Crosslinker CX100, for air dry		Free*	Free	15
DN	C2060	39.01.411	and/or low bake coatings Scothply, when declared for use in making vibratory conveyor		Free*	Free*	15
DN	C2061	39.07.519	systems PVC shoulder pads, for use only in fixing shoulder straps on		Free*	Free*	15
DN	C2063	49.08.000	luggage Polystat transfers, for permanently marking fabrics		Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2070	60.01.017	Knitted or crochet fabric, not elastic, nor rubberised, of wool or fine animal hair,		\$1.00 per m ²	CAN \$1.00 per m ²	15
DN	C2074	60.01.028	not felted Knitted or crocheted fabric, not elastic nor rubberised, man made fibres		\$1.00 per m ²	Less 7.5 CAN \$1.00 perm2 Less 7.5	15
DN	C2072	60.01.022	Poly-fleeces, being circular knitted fabric of polyester, brushed on one side		Free*	Free*	15
DN DN	C2085 C2086	73.40.069 84.08.011	Engis brushed back sanderheads PMV positional controllers, 1500 series, controlling the displacement of the piston rod in a pneumatic cylinder		Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 10
DN DN	C2087 C2091	84.21.029 84.59.059	Model 7150 trigger sprayer "EBAC" mini and minor timber		Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
DN	C2077	84.63.029	seasoners Morse marine bearings, submersible bearings for marine and industrial applications		Free*	Free*	10